
 

Junior Mens Freeskating • Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Vincenzo Sarnataro ITA    126.400  17.0   1 1 1 1 2 1 2 

2  Alessandro Liberatore ITA    123.800  16.0   2 2 2 2 3 2 1 

3  Edgar Waterbor ARG    118.700  15.0   3 3 3 3 1 3 3 

4  Eloi Canals Pascual ESP   104.200  14.0   7 4 4 4 5 4 10 

5  Yi-Fan Chen TPE   102.800  13.0   4 6 9 6 4 5 4 

6  Tomas Masia ARG    102.600  12.0   6 5 6 7 6 6 5 

7  Jairo Ortiz COL    100.800  11.0   5 10 5 5 7 10 7 

8  Daniel Moniz POR    98.400  10.0   8 7 10 8 9 7 6 

9  Yves Jungen SUI     96.000   9.0   11 8 7 10 10 8 8 

10  Juan Sebastian Lemus COL     96.500   8.0   9 9 8 9 8 11 9 

11  Collin Motley USA    91.400   7.0   10 11 12 11 11 9 11 

12  Charlie Voudouris AUS     84.900   6.0   12 13 11 12 13 12 12 

13  Matthias Kilchenmann SUI     79.000   5.0   13 16 13 13 12 15 13 

14  Yubo Zhai CHN     74.000   3.0  S.M.V.    16 15 14 15 15 14 14 

15  Arun Kumar Rayudu IND     74.000   3.0  S.M.V.    14 12 15 16 17 16 16 

16  Michael Slowey USA    72.700   3.0  S.M.V.    15 14 16 18 14 13 17 

17  Zhili Luo CHN     68.900   1.0   17 17 17 17 18 16 15 

18  Priyam Tated IND     68.000   0.0   18 18 18 14 16 18 18 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 3  Jill Prior GBR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Marian Casana ESP 
Ariel Bolatti FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Zappalá ARG 
   Judge 6  Zhao Qui-Ping CHN 
   Judge 7  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 

 

 
Junior Mens Freeskating • Skating Order Long / Orden de salida Programa Largo 

 
1  Priyam Tated IND    
2  Zhili Luo CHN    
3  Arun Kumar Rayudu IND    
4  Michael Slowey USA   

5  Collin Motley USA   
6  Charlie Voudouris AUS    
7  Yubo Zhai CHN    
8  Matthias Kilchenmann SUI    

9  Juan Sebastian Lemus COL    
10  Yves Jungen SUI    
11  Daniel Moniz POR   
12  Jairo Ortiz COL    
13  Tomas Masia ARG    

14  Vincenzo Sarnataro ITA    
15  Yi-Fan Chen TPE   
16  Alessandro Liberatore ITA    
17  Edgar Waterbor ARG    
18  Eloi Canals Pascual ESP   

 



 

 

 



 

 
Junior Ladies Freeskating • Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Rebecca Tarlazzi ITA   126.400  27.0   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2  Micol Zangoli ITA    119.900  26.0   2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

3  Azul Romagnoli ARG    110.200  25.0   3 5 4 3 7 3 5 

4  Jessica Marka SLO    109.000  24.0   4 6 3 8 3 4 3 

5  Nadia Iglesias De Salvador ESP   109.000  23.0   7 3 6 6 5 5 4 

6  Bruna De Castro Wurts BRA    108.000  22.0   5 4 5 4 6 7 7 

7  Lucia Martinez ARG    105.900  21.0   6 7 7 5 4 6 6 

8  Ashley Clifford USA    98.000  20.0   8 9 12 7 9 14 8 

9  Catalina Fajardo COL    96.900  19.0   9 8 9 10 10 9 12 

10  Isabella Stringelli Brandao BRA     97.200  18.0   10 12 10 9 8 10 11 

11  Lana Pregelj SLO     93.900  17.0   13 17 11 14 11 8 9 

12  Karla Janet Torrescano Posadas MEX    91.300  15.0  S.M.V.    12 11 12 12 12 17 18 

13  Jie-Sin Huang TPE     93.400  15.0  S.M.V.    14 15 8 13 13 11 10 

14  Cristina Garcia Navas ESP    88.500  14.0   11 10 14 22 15 15 16 

15  Ximena Victoria Vera Rivera ECU     88.200  13.0  S.M.V.    17 13 15 17 20 12 13 

16  Almendra Herrera CHI    89.600  13.0  S.M.V.    15 16 16 11 14 13 15 

17  Alexis Herbert USA    85.100  11.0   16 20 21 15 19 16 14 

18  Beatriz Silva POR    85.300  10.0   18 14 17 16 18 22 17 

19  Hana Kushibuchi JPN    79.500   9.0   19 21 26 19 22 18 19 

20  Maria Martinez CHI    80.500   8.0   20 19 19 21 17 21 21 

21  Samia Michelle Alava Bitar ECU     79.800   7.0   21 18 18 23 16 24 22 

22  Hsiao-Chun Lin TPE     77.100   6.0   25 26 20 20 21 19 20 

23  Rahel Arnold  SUI    77.700   5.0   22 22 22 18 24 20 23 

24  Yua Kumazawa JPN    73.500   4.0   23 23 23 26 25 26 24 

25  Yuhe You CHN    67.700   3.0   26 24 25 27 23 28 25 

26  Qiyun Wu CHN    67.100   2.0   27 24 28 25 28 23 26 

27  Anmisha Bhupathiraju IND     66.000   1.0   24 27 24 28 27 25 28 

28  Riya Saboo IND     63.300   0.0   28 28 27 24 26 27 27 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Tony Alexander NZL 
Danny Brown FATC  Judge 2  Ulises Escobar MEX 
   Judge 3  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 
Assistant   Judge 4  Ernesto Polsler GER 
Deborak Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 6  Rodolfo Barcia URU 
   Judge 7  Lisa Holderbaugh USA 

 

  



 

 
Junior Ladies Freeskating • Skating Order Long / Orden de salida Programa Largo 

 
1  Yua Kumazawa JPN   
2  Anmisha Bhupathiraju IND    
3  Rahel Arnold  SUI   
4  Riya Saboo IND    
5  Yuhe You CHN   
6  Qiyun Wu CHN   

7  Hana Kushibuchi JPN   
8  Alexis Herbert USA   
9  Hsiao-Chun Lin TPE    

10  Maria Martinez CHI   
11  Beatriz Silva POR   
12  Samia Michelle Alava Bitar ECU    

13  Jie-Sin Huang TPE    
14  Ximena Victoria Vera Rivera ECU    
15  Karla Janet Torrescano Posadas MEX   
16  Almendra Herrera CHI   
17  Lana Pregelj SLO    
18  Cristina Garcia Navas ESP   

19  Isabella Stringelli Brandao BRA    
20  Lucia Martinez ARG    
21  Ashley Clifford USA   
22  Catalina Fajardo COL   
23  Bruna De Castro Wurts BRA    

24  Azul Romagnoli ARG    
25  Micol Zangoli ITA    
26  Nadia Iglesias De Salvador ESP   
27  Jessica Marka SLO    
28  Rebecca Tarlazzi ITA   

 
 

 



 

 
Junior Ladies Solodance • Final Result / Resultado Final 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Camilla Barguino ITA    244.380  26.0   1 2 1 1 3 2 1 

2  Maria Sousa POR    240.280  25.0   2 1 2 2 1 3 2 

3  Nadia Ortiz Villar ARG    233.610  24.0   6 5 4 3 2 1 3 

4  Daniela Dias POR    229.370  23.0   3 3 6 4 5 4 4 

5  Alessia Orsi ITA    223.540  22.0   5 4 3 5 6 5 7 

6  Chiara Giron ARG    225.090  21.0   4 6 5 6 4 6 5 

7  Bianca Corteze Ameixeiro BRA    214.390  20.0   7 8 7 7 7 7 8 

8  Emilia Alexandrovna Zimermann GER   214.870  19.0   9 7 8 8 8 8 6 

9  Mariah Barsotti Fernandes Teixeira BRA    208.280  18.0   8 10 9 10 10 11 9 

10  Maria Cook USA   202.010  17.0   10 12 14 9 11 10 11 

11  Maria Sophia Veiluva PAR    201.870  16.0   11 9 12 11 12 9 12 

12  Sofia Riess CHI    199.570  15.0   12 13 10 12 9 12 10 

13  Brianna Seidel USA   191.460  14.0   14 14 15 13 13 15 13 

14  Emily Woods GBR   192.470  13.0   13 15 13 15 14 13 15 

15  Erika Alarcon PAR    193.790  12.0   15 11 11 14 15 14 17 

16  Olivia Ducommun AUS    178.950  11.0   16 16 16 17 16 20 18 

17  Claudia Penelope Polanco Arangure MEX   178.580  10.0   18 19 18 16 18 16 14 

18  Lauren Jarvis GBR   174.870   9.0   17 17 17 18 20 17 16 

19  Jessie Buck AUS   171.030   8.0   20 18 19 19 19 19 19 

20  Abigail Evans NZL   167.360   7.0   19 21 20 20 17 18 20 

21  Daniela Rubilar CHI    153.050   6.0   21 20 21 25 21 21 23 

22  Ya-Chen Lai TPE   146.670   5.0   22 22 22 22 25 22 25 

23  Miu Adachi JPN   146.870   4.0   24 23 23 21 22 25 22 

24  Misuzu Hiraoka JPN   143.390   3.0   23 24 25 23 24 23 26 

25  Kairavi Falguni Thakkar IND    146.080   2.0   25 25 26 24 23 24 21 

26  Shao-Jie Lee TPE   139.170   1.0   26 26 24 26 26 26 24 

27  Sujanitha Raghunathan IND    129.290   0.0   27 27 27 27 27 27 27 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 3  Jill Prior GBR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Marian Casana ESP 
Ariel Bolatti FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Soledad Zappala ARG 
   Judge 6  Wang Hao Hua CHN 
   Judge 7  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 

 

 



 

 
Junior Mens Solodance • Final Result / Resultado Final 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Brayan Carreno COL    250.380  13.0   2 1 1 2 2 1 1 

2  Jose Cruz POR    250.700  12.0   1 2 2 1 1 2 2 

3  Massimiliano Antonelli ITA    230.700  11.0   3 3 3 4 3 3 3 

4  Francisco Silva POR   225.880  10.0   4 5 5 3 4 4 4 

5  Luca Rossetti ITA   222.380   9.0   5 4 4 5 5 5 5 

6  Charles Hamblin USA   214.070   8.0   6 6 6 6 6 6 6 

7  Juan Sebastian Salvo Decillo ARG    206.390   7.0   7 7 7 7 8 7 7 

8  Jhonatan Carreno COL    199.070   6.0   8 9 8 9 7 8 8 

9  Facundo Nieva Biza ARG    194.100   5.0   9 8 9 8 9 9 9 

10  Leonardo Machado Azambuja BRA   184.330   4.0   10 10 11 11 10 10 10 

11  Shao-Kuan Lee TPE   182.410   3.0   11 11 10 10 11 11 11 

12  Rory Armfield AUS   169.530   2.0   12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

13  Uday Kiran Paruchuri IND    139.280   1.0   13 13 13 13 13 13 13 

14  Aditya Suriyanarayanan IND    135.870   0.0   14 14 14 14 14 14 14 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Tony Alexander NZL 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Ulises Escobar MEX 
   Judge 3  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 
Assistant   Judge 4  Ernesto Polsler GER 
Deborah Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 6  Rodolfo Barcia URU 
   Judge 7  Lisa Holderbaugh USA 

 

 



 

 
Senior Ladies Solodance • Result Compulsory and Style Dance / Resultado Danzas 

Obligatorias y Style Dance 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Silvia Stibilj  ITA    150.850  24.0   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2  Dalila Laneve  ITA    139.290  22.0  S.M.V.    2 3 2 6 4 5 2 

3  Viviana Osorio  COL    139.660  22.0  S.M.V.    5 2 3 3 2 4 5 

4  Ana Walgode  POR    138.440  22.0  S.M.V.    3 4 8 2 6 2 3 

5  Mariana Souto  POR    134.560  20.0   6 5 5 5 3 3 11 

6  Jessica Gaudy  USA   131.770  19.0   4 8 4 10 7 7 4 

7  Aline Sepho  FRA   132.900  18.0   7 6 6 4 5 8 8 

8  Micaela Magliocco  ARG    128.190  17.0   9 9 7 13 8 6 9 

9  Cecilia Liendo  ARG    127.920  16.0   10 7 9 12 10 9 10 

10  Allison Kiger  USA   126.810  15.0   8 10 10 8 11 11 7 

11  Maria Paulina Perez  COL    124.400  13.0  S.M.V.    11 12 12 7 14 13 6 

12  Betina Diaz  PAR   120.970  13.0  S.M.V.    13 11 11 11 13 12 12 

13  Ana Beatriz Morais De Toledo  BRA    122.280  13.0  S.M.V.    12 13 13 9 9 10 13 

14  Constanza Martinez  CHI    113.870  11.0   18 15 14 16 12 14 16 

15  Nicky Boer  NED   114.290  10.0   14 14 15 17 16 15 14 

16  Sylvia Pistorius  NED   111.110   9.0   15 16 17 14 15 19 15 

17  Teresa Chittick  AUS   107.740   8.0   22 21 16 15 17 17 18 

18  Danielle Hayon  GBR   104.710   6.0  S.M.V.    16 17 19 19 22 22 19 

19  Annika Gielnik  GER   105.830   6.0  S.M.V.    17 22 20 18 21 16 20 

20  Stella Heller De Mattos  BRA    104.910   5.0  S.M.V.    19 18 23 21 20 18 21 

21  Camila Soto  CHI    104.440   5.0  S.M.V.    20 23 18 23 18 21 17 

22  Cassandra Sellars  AUS   103.760   3.0   21 19 21 20 19 20 23 

23  Natalie Hayon  GBR   100.840   2.0   23 20 22 22 23 23 22 

24  Shumeng Qiao  CHN    78.960   1.0   24 24 24 24 24 24 24 

25  Zhihui Ma  CHN    64.130   0.0   25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Tony Alexander NZL 
Danny Brown FATC  Judge 2  Ulises Escobar MEX 
   Judge 3  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 
Assistant   Judge 4  Ernesto Polsler GER 
Deborak Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 6  Rodolfo Barcia URU 
   Judge 7  Lisa Holderbaugh USA 

 

  



 

 
Senior Ladies Solodance • Skating Order Free Dance / Orden de salida Danza Libre 

 
1  Cassandra Sellars  AUS   
2  Natalie Hayon  GBR   
3  Shumeng Qiao  CHN   
4  Zhihui Ma  CHN   
5  Camila Soto  CHI    

6  Annika Gielnik  GER   
7  Danielle Hayon  GBR   
8  Stella Heller De Mattos  BRA    
9  Sylvia Pistorius  NED   

10  Teresa Chittick  AUS   

11  Betina Diaz  PAR   
12  Nicky Boer  NED   
13  Ana Beatriz Morais De Toledo  BRA    
14  Maria Paulina Perez  COL    
15  Constanza Martinez  CHI    

16  Allison Kiger  USA   
17  Aline Sepho  FRA   
18  Micaela Magliocco  ARG    
19  Jessica Gaudy  USA   
20  Cecilia Liendo  ARG    

21  Dalila Laneve  ITA    
22  Mariana Souto  POR    
23  Viviana Osorio  COL    
24  Ana Walgode  POR    
25  Silvia Stibilj  ITA    

 

 

 



 

 
Senior Mens Solodance • Result Compulsory and Style Dance / Resultado Danzas 

Obligatorias y Style Dance 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Ricardo Pinto POR    156.940  10.0   1 1 2 2 2 1 1 

2  Daniel Morandin ITA    153.620   9.0   3 2 1 1 3 2 3 

3  Pedro Walgode POR    152.720   8.0   2 3 3 4 1 3 2 

4  Alessandro Spigai ITA    144.840   7.0   4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

5  Felipe Augusto Werle BRA    134.760   6.0   5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

6  Juan Francisco Sanchez ARG    125.240   5.0   6 6 6 7 7 8 6 

7  Agustin Revuelto ARG    123.660   4.0   7 7 7 6 6 6 7 

8  Hedi Megadi FRA   115.990   3.0   8 8 8 8 8 7 8 

9  Felipe Gonzaga Cavalcanti BRA    112.580   2.0   9 9 9 9 9 9 10 

10  Christopher Gori USA   103.860   1.0   10 10 10 10 10 10 9 

11  Zhili Luo CHN    82.660   0.0   11 11 11 11 11 11 11 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 3  Jill Prior GBR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Marian Casana ESP 
Ariel Bolatti FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Zappalá ARG 
   Judge 6  Qu Chun Fang CHN 
   Judge 7  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 

 

 
Senior Mens Solodance • Skating Order Free Dance / Orden de salida Danza Libre 

 
1  Hedi Megadi FRA   
2  Felipe Gonzaga Cavalcanti BRA    
3  Juan Francisco Sanchez ARG    
4  Christopher Gori USA   
5  Zhili Luo CHN   
6  Agustin Revuelto ARG    

7  Ricardo Pinto POR    
8  Alessandro Spigai ITA    
9  Pedro Walgode POR    

10  Felipe Augusto Werle BRA    
11  Daniel Morandin ITA    

 

 

 



 

Senior Ladies Freeskating • Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Silvia Nemesio ITA    132.400  36.0   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2  Monica Gimeno Coma ESP   129.700  35.0   2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

3  Silvia Lambruschi ITA    126.000  34.0   3 5 3 4 3 3 3 

4  Letizia Ghiroldi ITA    124.700  33.0   4 4 4 3 4 4 5 

5  Giselle Soler ARG    122.100  32.0   6 3 5 5 5 5 4 

6  Carla Escrich Sole ESP   116.500  31.0   5 6 6 6 6 6 6 

7  Noemi Isla Granados ESP   108.000  30.0   10 7 7 7 7 9 9 

8  Elizabeth Soler ARG   104.900  29.0   7 8 13 8 10 14 8 

9  Nathaly Otalora COL   103.900  28.0   8 11 10 10 12 8 7 

10  Nathalie Wunder GER   103.500  27.0   9 10 9 11 9 15 10 

11  Lina Goncharenko GER   100.300  26.0   11 17 16 9 15 10 11 

12  Ludivine Malle FRA   101.500  25.0   16 9 14 15 8 11 13 

13  Zhidou Dong CHN   101.300  24.0   14 13 8 13 11 12 16 

14  Maira Flores CHI    100.100  23.0   12 14 11 16 17 7 14 

15  Sandra Diaz COL    98.100  22.0   20 18 12 11 13 13 15 

16  Madalena Serrao POR     97.800  21.0   15 12 15 14 19 16 18 

17  Miki Fujikura JPN    96.300  20.0   13 16 17 17 18 21 12 

18  Rieko Iwakata JPN    91.800  19.0   17 15 24 20 25 17 25 

19  Isabell Wiethoff GER     91.900  18.0   24 20 25 18 16 18 20 

20  Hilen Gutierrez ARG    91.700  17.0   18 21 28 19 14 20 21 

21  Francisca Cabrera CHI     89.700  16.0   23 22 19 23 26 18 27 

22  Karen Michael COL     90.800  15.0   22 26 20 24 20 22 17 

23  Natalie Motley USA    89.400  14.0   21 23 26 20 24 23 28 

24  Fabienne Bachmann  SUI    88.400  13.0   25 26 22 22 21 27 22 

25  Alejandra Mariana Hernandez Navarro MEX     86.600  11.0   30 19 21 25 30 24 29 

26  Maria Eduarda Fuentes Choez ECU     87.000  10.0  S.M.V.    27 25 23 26 29 25 23 

27  Joyann Barber USA    86.400  10.0  S.M.V.    26 24 30 29 22 29 19 

28  Julia Sobrino Garcia Origuella BRA     86.200  10.0  S.M.V.    19 28 27 28 28 27 24 

29  Daniela Sardinha POR     85.700   9.0   28 30 18 31 22 26 25 

30  Bianca Corteze Ameixeiro BRA     83.300   7.0   29 29 29 26 27 30 30 

31  Emma Patrick NZL    74.600   6.0   31 31 32 32 32 34 35 

32  Cornelia Mueller  SUI    73.700   5.0   33 34 33 36 31 31 33 

33  Maria Jose Diaz Rojas ECU     72.800   4.0   34 32 36 33 33 32 31 

34  Adrienne Erickson USA    70.300   3.0   32 33 35 34 34 33 37 

35  Chun-Lin Chen TPE    70.200   2.0   37 37 31 30 36 36 32 

36  Wing Yee Katherine Choi HKG    68.200   1.0   35 35 34 37 37 35 34 

37  Mirjam Arnold  SUI    65.400   0.0   36 36 37 35 35 37 36 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Edith Figueiredo BRA 
Teri Sedej FATC  Judge 2  Helena Viana POR 
   Judge 3  Jill Prior GBR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Marian Casana ESP 
Ariel Bolatti FATC  Judge 5  Jesica Soledad Zappala ARG 
   Judge 6  Qu Chun Fang CHN 
   Judge 7  Derly Mendez Buitrago COL 

 

  



 

 
Senior Ladies Freeskating • Skating Order Long / Orden de salida Programa Largo 

 
1  Maria Jose Diaz Rojas ECU    
2  Wing Yee Katherine Choi HKG   
3  Chun-Lin Chen TPE   
4  Cornelia Mueller  SUI   
5  Mirjam Arnold  SUI   
6  Adrienne Erickson USA   

7  Emma Patrick NZL   
8  Joyann Barber USA   
9  Bianca Corteze Ameixeiro BRA    

10  Daniela Sardinha POR    
11  Julia Sobrino Garcia Origuella BRA    
12  Maria Eduarda Fuentes Choez ECU    

13  Alejandra Mariana Hernandez Navarro MEX    
14  Natalie Motley USA   
15  Karen Michael COL    
16  Francisca Cabrera CHI    
17  Fabienne Bachmann  SUI   

18  Madalena Serrao POR    
19  Hilen Gutierrez ARG   
20  Miki Fujikura JPN   
21  Isabell Wiethoff GER    
22  Rieko Iwakata JPN   

23  Ludivine Malle FRA   
24  Zhidou Dong CHN   
25  Sandra Diaz COL   
26  Lina Goncharenko GER   
27  Maira Flores CHI    

28  Noemi Isla Granados ESP   
29  Nathaly Otalora COL   
30  Nathalie Wunder GER   
31  Carla Escrich Sole ESP   
32  Elizabeth Soler ARG   

33  Silvia Nemesio ITA    
34  Giselle Soler ARG    
35  Silvia Lambruschi ITA    
36  Monica Gimeno Coma ESP   
37  Letizia Ghiroldi ITA    

 
 

 



 

Senior Mens Freeskating • Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1  Luca Lucaroni ITA   133.600  16.0   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2  Andrea Girotto ITA    131.000  15.0   2 2 2 3 2 2 2 

3  Pere Marsinyach Torrico ESP   126.900  14.0   4 5 3 2 3 3 3 

4  Alessandro Amadesi ITA   125.100  13.0   3 3 4 4 4 6 7 

5  Pierre Meriel FRA   123.500  12.0   6 4 6 7 5 4 6 

6  Jose Luis Diaz CHI    121.900  11.0   7 7 5 5 6 5 4 

7  John Burchfield USA   120.200  10.0   5 6 7 9 7 7 5 

8  Llorenc Alvarez Caballero ESP   115.300   9.0   8 9 9 6 8 8 7 

9  Diogo Silva POR   113.300   8.0   10 8 8 8 9 10 9 

10  Juan Francisco Sanchez ARG    109.800   7.0   9 10 10 10 11 9 12 

11  Sergio Canales Rodriguez ESP   108.100   6.0   11 11 11 11 10 11 10 

12  Victor Lopez PAR   102.400   5.0   12 12 12 13 12 12 13 

13  Carlos Urquia ARG     98.000   4.0   13 14 14 14 13 13 11 

14  Limin Wang CHN     97.000   3.0   14 13 13 12 14 14 14 

15  Ting-Yu Wan TPE    84.500   2.0   15 15 15 15 15 15 15 

16  Luis Felipe Reyna Rangel MEX    76.200   1.0   17 16 16 16 16 16 16 

17  Venuvardhan Dourla IND    71.800   0.0   16 17 17 17 17 17 17 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Tony Alexander NZL 
Danny Brown FATC  Judge 2  Ulises Escobar MEX 
   Judge 3  Luisella Rovinelli ITA 
Assistant   Judge 4  Ernesto Polsler GER 
Deborah Maffei FATC  Judge 5  Pascal Chevalier FRA 
   Judge 6  Rodolfo Barcia URU 
   Judge 7  Lisa Holderbaugh USA 

 
Senior Mens Freeskating • Skating Order Long / Orden de salida Programa Largo 

 
1  Luis Felipe Reyna Rangel MEX   
2  Ting-Yu Wan TPE   
3  Limin Wang CHN    
4  Venuvardhan Dourla IND   

5  Victor Lopez PAR   
6  Sergio Canales Rodriguez ESP   
7  Carlos Urquia ARG    

8  Juan Francisco Sanchez ARG    
9  Jose Luis Diaz CHI    

10  John Burchfield USA   
11  Llorenc Alvarez Caballero ESP   
12  Diogo Silva POR   

13  Pierre Meriel FRA   
14  Alessandro Amadesi ITA   
15  Luca Lucaroni ITA   
16  Pere Marsinyach Torrico ESP   
17  Andrea Girotto ITA    

 
 

 


